05-15-2001	
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ▼ 1017167	60
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ford Global Technologies, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
(FGTI)	Name Mid-America Commercialization
4.3001	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	***
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 1500 Haves Dr.
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
Other Correct Assignor on previous	us
REEL/FRAME 011379/0084	City: Manhattan State: KS Zip: 66502
Execution Date: $\frac{11-10-2000}{1}$	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🗥 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
400	5629091 5846289 5638600 5663124 5638600 5691004
Additional numbers attached? (If Yes (I) No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:Mid-America Commercialization	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$320.00
Inc.	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Admonzed to be charged to deposit account
1500 Haves Dr	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1500 Hayes Dr.	<u>96 - 1510</u>
City: Manhattan State: KS Zip: 66502	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	
Lizbeth Lemos	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	Olgitatoro ,
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
on Transport 00000187 061519 5659091 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	

# **Continuation of Patent Numbers**

REEL/FRAME 011379/0084

5671532

5648122

5766693

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Ford Global Technologies, Inc. a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan and having a principal place of business at One Parklane Boulevard, Suite 600 East, Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the owner of United States Patent No. 5629091 (the Patent) which was issued on 05/13/1997

WHEREAS, Mid-America Commercialization Corporation, a corporation of the State of Kansas, having a place of business at 1500 Hayes Drive, City of Manhattan, County of Pottawatomie, and State of Kansas 66502, is desirous of acquiring and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, Ford Global Technologies, Inc. by these presents does assign and transfer unto Mid-America Commercialization Corporation the full and exclusive right for the Patent.

Ford Global Technologies, Inc.

Jerome R. Drouillard

Title: Assistant General Counsel

Date: 11/10/00

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Ford Global Technologies, Inc. a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan and having a principal place of business at One Parklane Boulevard, Suite 600 East, Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the owner of United States Patent No. 5638600 (the Patent) which was issued on 06/17/1997

WHEREAS, Mid-America Commercialization Corporation, a corporation of the State of Kansas, having a place of business at 1500 Hayes Drive, City of Manhattan, County of Pottawatomie, and State of Kansas 66502, is desirous of acquiring and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, Ford Global Technologies, Inc. by these presents does assign and transfer unto Mid-America Commercialization Corporation the full and exclusive right for the Patent.

Ford Global Technologies, Inc.

By:

Jerome R. Drouillard

Title:

Assistant General Counsel

Date:

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Ford Global Technologies, Inc. a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan and having a principal place of business at One Parklane Boulevard, Suite 600 East, Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the owner of United States Patent No. 5648122 (the Patent) which was issued on 07/15/1997

WHEREAS, Mid-America Commercialization Corporation, a corporation of the State of Kansas, having a place of business at 1500 Hayes Drive, City of Manhattan, County of Pottawatomie, and State of Kansas 66502, is desirous of acquiring and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, Ford Global Technologies, Inc. by these presents does assign and transfer unto Mid-America Commercialization Corporation the full and exclusive right for the Patent.

Ford Global Technologies, Inc.

Rv

Jerome R. Drouillard

Title: Assistant General Counsel

ate: [1

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Ford Global Technologies, Inc. a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan and having a principal place of business at One Parklane Boulevard, Suite 600 East, Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the owner of United States Patent No. 5663124 (the Patent) which was issued on 09/02/1997

WHEREAS, Mid-America Commercialization Corporation, a corporation of the State of Kansas, having a place of business at 1500 Hayes Drive, City of Manhattan, County of Pottawatomie, and State of Kansas 66502, is desirous of acquiring and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, Ford Global Technologies, Inc. by these presents does assign and transfer unto Mid-America Commercialization Corporation the full and exclusive right for the Patent.

Ford Global Technologies, Inc.

By:

lerome R. Drouillard

Title: Assistant General Counsel

ate: [] [] [

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Ford Global Technologies, Inc. a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan and having a principal place of business at One Parklane Boulevard, Suite 600 East, Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the owner of United States Patent No. 5691004 (the Patent) which was issued on 11/25/1997

WHEREAS, Mid-America Commercialization Corporation, a corporation of the State of Kansas, having a place of business at 1500 Hayes Drive, City of Manhattan, County of Pottawatomie, and State of Kansas 66502, is desirous of acquiring and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, Ford Global Technologies, Inc. by these presents does assign and transfer unto Mid-America Commercialization Corporation the full and exclusive right for the Patent.

Ford Global Technologies, Inc.

Bv.

Jerome R. Drouillard

Title: Assistant General Counsel

Date:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Ford Global Technologies, Inc. a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan and having a principal place of business at One Parklane Boulevard, Suite 600 East, Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the owner of United States Patent No. 5766693 (the Patent) which was issued on 06/16/1998

WHEREAS, Mid-America Commercialization Corporation, a corporation of the State of Kansas, having a place of business at 1500 Hayes Drive, City of Manhattan, County of Pottawatomie, and State of Kansas 66502, is desirous of acquiring and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, Ford Global Technologies, Inc. by these presents does assign and transfer unto Mid-America Commercialization Corporation the full and exclusive right for the Patent.

Ford Global Technologies, Inc.

Rv

lerome R. Drouillard

Fitle: Assistant General Counsel

ate:

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Ford Global Technologies, Inc. a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan and having a principal place of business at One Parklane Boulevard, Suite 600 East, Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the owner of United States Patent No. 5846289 (the Patent) which was issued on 12/08/1998

WHEREAS, Mid-America Commercialization Corporation, a corporation of the State of Kansas, having a place of business at 1500 Hayes Drive, City of Manhattan, County of Pottawatomie, and State of Kansas 66502, is desirous of acquiring and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, Ford Global Technologies, Inc. by these presents does assign and transfer unto Mid-America Commercialization Corporation the full and exclusive right for the Patent.

Ford Global Technologies, Inc.

By:

Jerome R. Drouillard

Title:

Assistant General Counsel

Date:

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Ford Global Technologies, Inc. a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan and having a principal place of business at One Parklane Boulevard, Suite 600 East, Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the owner of United States Patent No. 5671532 (the Patent) which was issued on 09/30/1997

WHEREAS, Mid-America Commercialization Corporation, a corporation of the State of Kansas, having a place of business at 1500 Hayes Drive, City of Manhattan, County of Pottawatomie, and State of Kansas 66502, is desirous of acquiring and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, Ford Global Technologies, Inc. by these presents does assign and transfer unto Mid-America Commercialization Corporation the full and exclusive right for the Patent.

Ford Global Technologies, Inc.

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{v}$ 

RECORDED: 04/30/2001

Jerome R. Drouillard

Fitle: Assistant General Counsel

Date: 1 / 10 / 19